	<b>SPECIAL DESIGNATION OF ROUTE 6</b>
	2019 GENERAL SESSION
	STATE OF UTAH
	Chief Sponsor: Christine F. Watkins
	Senate Sponsor: Daniel W. Thatcher
L	ONG TITLE
G	eneral Description:
	This bill enacts provisions related to the name of Route 6.
Hi	ighlighted Provisions:
	This bill:
	<ul> <li>reinstates the name of Route 6 as the Grand Army of the Republic Highway.</li> </ul>
M	loney Appropriated in this Bill:
	None
0	ther Special Clauses:
	None
U	tah Code Sections Affected:
E	NACTS:
	<b>72-4-218</b> , Utah Code Annotated 1953
Be	e it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
	Section 1. Section 72-4-218 is enacted to read:
	72-4-218. Grand Army of the Republic Highway.
	(1) There is established the Grand Army of the Republic Highway composed of the
ex	tisting Route 6 within the state.
	(2) In addition to other official designations, the Department of Transportation shall
de	esignate the highway identified in Subsection (1) as the Grand Army of the Republic Highway

## 

## H.B. 138

28 <u>on future state highway maps.</u>